

MEDIA RELEASE

Carrier's Tommy Hulland named to the ASHB Board of Directors

September 20, 2023 — The Association for Smarter Homes & Buildings (ASHB) Board is pleased to announce the appointment of Tommy Hulland of <u>Carrier</u> to the <u>ASHB Board of Directors</u>.

Tommy Hulland is the Associate Director of Strategic Planning & Market Intelligence for Residential and Light Commercial HVAC at Carrier. He leads the overall development and execution of Carrier's growth strategies in North America by overseeing the forecasting, market intelligence, and strategy teams.

"As global leader in intelligent climate and energy solutions, Carrier is excited to collaborate with the Association for Smarter Homes & Buildings toward advancing technologies in homes and buildings," said Hulland. "I look forward to applying my industry experience as we work toward creating smart solutions that benefit people and our planet."

"We are thrilled to welcome Tommy Hulland to the ASHB Board of Directors. With his extensive background in strategic planning and market intelligence and a track record of success in the industry, Tommy brings a wealth of expertise to our team. His experience at Carrier makes him a valuable addition as we continue to drive innovation and excellence in our organization," said Greg Walker, CEO of ASHB. "Tommy's insights and strategic vision will undoubtedly contribute to the continued growth and success of ASHB."

About ASHB

ASHB is an international not-for-profit industry association dedicated to the advancement of smarter homes and buildings. The organization is supported by an international membership of over 350 organizations involved in designing, manufacturing, installing, and retailing products relating to the integrated home and building technology. Public organizations, including utilities and governments, are also members. ASHB's mandate includes providing its members with networking and market research opportunities. ASHB also encourages the development of industry standards and protocols while leading cross-industry initiatives. More information is available at www.ashb.com

Media Contacts

Association for Smarter Homes & Buildings (ASHB)
Marta Klopotowska, Manager, Programs and Communication
klopotowska@ashb.com